Finance Corporation Meeting February 17, 2025 5:30 PM Allen County Board of Education 570 Oliver Street Scottsville, KY 42164

- 1. Call to Order
- **2.** Election of Chairman of the Allen County School District Finance Corporation
- **3.** Election of Vice Chairperson of the Allen County School District Finance Corporation
- **4.** Appointment of Secretary of the Allen County School District Finance Corporation
- **5.** Appointment of Treasurer of the Allen County School District Finance Corporation
- **6.** Approval of February, 11 2025 minutes of the annual meeting of the Finance Corporation.
- 7. Adjourn